

TARGET-Banco de España

T2* - Operations by geographical scope (i to iv)

Period	Domestic (volume)	Cross-border (volume)	Domestic (value)	Cross-border (value)
2019 jan	280.828	194.073	1.474.182	562.192
2019 feb	269.015	199.738	1.163.409	455.405
2019 mar	297.760	222.405	1.248.025	520.424
2019 apr	288.490	214.937	803.980	593.567
2019 may	313.703	221.066	602.958	615.664
2019 jun	295.286	203.028	665.680	574.291
2019 jul	348.457	245.072	865.663	582.982
2019 aug	273.863	196.782	716.264	457.301
2019 sept	303.811	213.500	720.852	468.520
2019 oct	354.998	246.977	849.013	534.664
2019 nov	315.288	226.086	431.791	450.316
2019 dec	333.038	224.167	630.800	450.156
2020 jan	307.283	230.535	734.659	465.245
2020 feb	281.292	235.729	592.095	461.768
2020 mar	287.164	246.661	667.663	602.811
2020 apr	228.920	200.652	588.190	553.729
2020 may	226.112	196.699	559.408	528.302
2020 jun	249.324	229.603	680.455	621.622
2020 jul	265.875	244.304	603.314	574.058
2020 aug	212.365	195.997	438.079	399.804
2020 sept	251.679	225.196	490.634	468.006
2020 oct	262.534	242.908	1.091.424	479.008
2020 nov	255.348	241.468	748.754	472.119
2020 dec	289.589	260.904	622.706	535.094
2021 jan	243.949	234.431	486.268	527.753
2021 feb	241.954	266.790	618.143	523.215
2021 mar	293.078	328.873	673.244	626.700
2021 apr	274.773	276.793	658.693	546.610
2021 may	275.759	262.576	694.138	540.160
2021 jun	296.689	283.470	765.797	629.525
2021 jul	292.652	283.330	747.079	653.220
2021 aug	239.293	249.918	617.886	560.127
2021 sept	276.033	276.766	673.862	531.524
2021 oct	279.324	282.849	675.117	517.910
2021 nov	267.137	303.164	695.899	533.488
2021 dec	280.501	312.418	844.674	620.456
2022 jan	230.645	263.872	637.947	559.262
2022 feb	233.442	285.331	607.275	565.125
2022 mar	275.034	338.130	754.037	681.444
2022 apr	255.453	286.628	728.872	557.349
2022 may	271.363	302.019	821.815	604.311
2022 jun	284.138	298.010	913.172	653.013
2022 jul	285.250	296.887	910.758	654.765
2022 aug	248.201	308.373	866.017	645.748
2022 sept	272.182	315.873	730.301	773.612
2022 oct	270.863	313.696	636.714	712.439
2022 nov	282.496	333.802	660.754	692.636
2022 dec	295.444	329.795	734.507	731.422

T2* - Operations by geographical scope (i to iv)

Period	Domestic (volume)	Cross-border (volume)	Domestic (value)	Cross-border (value)
2023 jan	250.787	320.266	589.241	691.673
2023 feb	232.757	334.728	538.871	628.163
2023 mar	270.549	369.897	839.934	719.512
2023 apr	222.217	290.354	580.082	517.994
2023 may	260.449	330.354	664.564	625.024
2023 jun	264.387	345.064	635.558	643.692
2023 jul	261.338	330.149	587.979	603.317
2023 aug	221.739	311.097	549.301	556.767
2023 sept	243.002	305.315	540.231	622.317
2023 oct	271.592	336.847	635.663	675.700
2023 nov	260.589	327.886	690.798	657.385
2023 dec	269.325	317.513	666.091	681.310
2024 jan	262.305	349.328	712.636	777.758
2024 feb	253.871	354.991	845.572	696.379
2024 mar	250.910	355.945	688.443	681.744
2024 apr	282.815	369.165	650.911	650.324
2024 may	277.247	350.259	591.492	686.513
2024 jun	270.079	339.252	564.924	612.151

(i) value in EUR millions

(ii) the calculation methodology includes data of **domestic and cross-border operations sent** and excludes T2 Liquidity Transfers between RTGS and DCAs and from 2022 Standing Facilities

(iii) from migration to T2S on 18.09.2017 these figures do not include settlement operations with securities in PM accounts which migrated to DCAs in T2S platform

(iv) from 14.09.2022 these figures do not include Overnight Deposit Facility with BdE

(v) on 20.03.2023 the SSP platform was replaced by T2/T2S system

*T2 - service used by TARGET for CLM and RTGS settlements

